
61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 1 / 6



61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 2 / 6

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit valid from valid until Remark Foot note text
47 4.031-004.0 Additional weight

BD530
1 PC 13829

6 4.122-140.0 Flange complete 1 PC
43 4.481-289.0 Holder pressure roller

completely
1 PC

28 5.004-835.0 Strap 4 PC
35 5.031-519.0 Stand foot 1 PC
31 5.052-044.0 Stand BD 1 PC
57 5.063-832.0 Cover 1 PC

Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

57 5.063-840.0 Cover 1 PC
Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0 / -476.0

14 5.066-965.0 Cover Disc-Kopf 1 PC
Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

14 5.066-987.0 Cover Disc-Kopf 1 PC
Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0

4 5.100-187.0 Shaft 1 PC
45 5.105-226.0 Axle 1 PC
34 5.105-266.0 Axle wheel 1 PC
44 5.105-274.0 Axle 1 PC
11 5.105-278.0 Axle 1 PC
30 5.105-325.0 Axle 1 PC
55 5.114-497.0 Ring pad drive disk 1 PC 11996
25 5.122-470.0 Flange worked 1 PC
36 5.335-035.0 Spiral spring 1 PC
50 5.337-033.0 Plate spring 3 PC
9 5.389-705.0 Label 1 PC
2 5.394-488.0 Splash-proof profile 1 PC 1500mm
2 5.394-509.0 Splash-proof profile

BD 530 XL
1 PC 1720mm



61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 3 / 6

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit valid from valid until Remark Foot note text
33 5.435-004.0 Roller D40 1 PC
10 5.515-096.0 Roller 1 PC
32 6.343-149.0 Quick-fastener 2 PC
12 6.343-224.0 Quick-fastener 2 PC
56 6.369-015.0 Pad black 1 ZSA BLACK

Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0 / -476.0

56 6.369-016.0 Pad green 1 ZSA GREEN
Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0 / -476.0

56 6.369-017.0 Pad red 1 ZSA RED
Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0 / -476.0

56 6.369-022.0 Pad black 1 ZSA BLACK
Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

56 6.369-023.0 Pad green 1 ZSA GREEN
Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

56 6.369-024.0 Pad red 457 mm (kit 5
pcs)

1 ZSA RED

Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

56 6.369-960.0 Pad Mikrofaser 1 ZSA WHITE
56 6.369-961.0 Pad Mikrofaser 1 ZSA WHITE

Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0 / -471.0
1 6.389-876.0 Hose clip 1 PC
17 6.454-001.0 Worm gearing i=25 1 PC
18 6.610-216.0 Carbon brush set 1 ZSA AMER SET WITH 4 PIECES
26 6.613-289.3 Direct current motor 1 PC
54 6.641-464.0 Cable tie 1 PC
3 6.905-864.0 Disc brush red ( old

colour white )
1 PC WHITE (STANDARD)

Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0



61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 4 / 6

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit valid from valid until Remark Foot note text
Item text2: / -471.0

3 6.905-865.0 Disc brush black ( old
colour grey )

1 PC GREY

Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0

3 6.905-866.0 Disc brush 1 PC NATURE
Item text1: / 1.127-251.0 / -271.0 / -451.0
Item text2: / -471.0

3 6.906-054.0 Disc brush red ( old
colour white )

1 PC WHITE (STANDARD)

Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

3 6.906-055.0 Disc brush black ( old
colour grey )

1 PC GREY

Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

3 6.906-056.0 Disc brush nature 1 PC NATURE
Item text1: / 1.127-151.0 / -171.0 / -351.0
Item text2: / -371.0 / -682.0

55 6.906-332.0 Disk pad 1 PC 12081
20 7.303-067.0 Screw M8x16 -St-P2R

(In6Rd)
4 PC

58 7.303-104.0 Screw 5x16 -A2-70
(IN6RD)

3 PC

46 7.304-482.0 Hexagonal head screw
M 6x80-A4-70 ISO 40

1 PC

59 7.304-521.0 Hexagonal head screw
M 6x16-A4-70 ISO 4

4 PC

8 7.304-538.0 Hexagonal head screw
M8x16-A4-70 ISO 40

1 PC

23 7.306-090.0 Screw M6x16 -8.8-P2R
(In6Rd)

6 PC

29 7.306-130.0 Cylinder head screw M
6x10-A4-70 DIN 91

8 PC

16 7.306-191.0 Screw M6x10-A2-70
(In6Rd)

1 PC



61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 5 / 6

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit valid from valid until Remark Foot note text
51 7.306-213.0 Screw M5x6-A2-70

(In6Rd)
3 PC

37 7.311-067.0 Hexagon nut M
6-A2-70 ISO 4032

1 PC

61 7.311-200.0 Hexagon nut M6
-04-A2E ISO 4035

2 PC

19 7.312-022.0 Serrated lock washer
A8,4-1.4310 DIN679

4 PC

60 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO
7089

4 PC

Item text1: successor of 6.614-022.0
7 7.312-073.0 Washer 8 -CuZn ISO

7092
5 PC

49 7.312-074.0 Washer 10 -CuZn ISO
7092

4 PC

13 7.312-268.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7094 1 PC
24 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO

7093-1
4 PC

5 7.318-030.0 Parallel key 6x6x25
-C45K DIN 6885-1

2 PC

27 7.318-070.0 Parallel key
5x5x20-C45K DIN
6885-1

1 PC

48 7.321-011.0 Star handle K 32 DIN
6335

1 PC

21 7.343-115.0 Locking ring 47x1,75
-St-ph DIN 472

1 PC

42 7.343-206.0 Lock washer
12-2.1030 DIN 6799

2 PC

22 7.401-173.0 Ball bearing 6204-2RS-
WAELZLAGST DIN 625

1 PC

24 8.601-385.0 WASHER, M6 FNDR SS
ISO7093

4 PC

Item text1: replaced by 7.312-292.0
56 9.380-023.0 DISC - WHITE

DIAM.440mm
(HB004538623)

1 PC

62 9.753-044.0 Brush contact
pressure complete B

1 PC



61 Power brush BD
Professional \ Floor cleaner \ Walk behind \ BD 530 BAT *EU \ Spare parts list BD 530 BAT \ Power brush BD \ Power brush BD

Valid on 21.11.2025 Page 6 / 6

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit valid from valid until Remark Foot note text
25

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

